Erratum

In CMLS issue 64 / 10 (May 2007) an error occurred in the following review article: "Genetics of sleep and sleep disorders" by M. Kimura and J. Winkelmann, pp. 1216-1226, DOI 10.1007/s00018-007-6532-1

On page 1217, the legend to figure 1 should read:

Figure 1. Comparison of EEG spectral profiles in non-REM and REM sleep (A) and temporal dynamics of delta and sigma frequencies during non-REM sleep (B) in five monozygotic twin pairs who were discordant for schizophrenia (black line, affected twin; grey line, unaffected twin) [19].

On page 1217, right column, lines 5-10, the text to the figure should read: Recently, quantitative electroencephalogram (EEG) measures revealed that spectral profiles during non-REM sleep were almost identical in a small number of MZ twins who were discordant for schizophrenia [19] (Fig. 1).

Reference [19] should read:

Brunner H., Kathmann, N., Engel, R.R. and Friess, E. (2001) Sleep Parameters in Identical Twins Discordant for Schizophrenia. Sleep 24 Suppl., A 392

To access this journal online: http://www.birkhauser.ch/CMLS